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All Airlines
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Note: For the 
purposes of 
comparison in this 
presentation, June 
2023 results are 
compared against 
the results of June 
2019.
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Air Carrier Operations
All Airlines

June 2023: - 6.49% MOM; - 3.61% FYTD; - 2.57% CYTD



513,921 520,215

711,136 583,658
TOTAL

Available 
Seats:

- 440 seats
%      - 0.06%

2019

- 6,294 passengers
  %      - 1.21%

TOTAL
Revenue 

Passengers:
Load Factor:

73.11%
Load Factor:

72.27%

2023

711,576

Load Factor: June 2023 v. June 2019
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2023      1,059,614
2019          918,810
%               15.32%
 

Regional Airport Passenger Statistics
June 2023 v. June 2019

BUR LAX
2023     6,851,092
2019     8,035,567
%           - 14.74%

ONT
2023        559,447
2019        477,681
%             17.12%

SNA

LGB
2023        319,472
2019        306,937   
%               4.08%
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2023       513,921
2019       520,215 
%            - 1.21%





Load Factor: June 2023 v. June 2019

June 2023 June 2019

Alaska Load Factor:
89.32%

Seats: 73,434
Pax: 60,648

Load Factor:
82.59%

Seats: 70,870
Pax: 63,302

American Load Factor:
92.10%

Seats: 38,542
Pax: 33,422

Load Factor:
86.72%

Seats: 38,600
Pax: 35,549

Avelo Seats: 38,514
Pax:  35,309

Load Factor:
91.68%

Seats: 0  
Pax:    0  

Load Factor:
N/A



Load Factor:
N/A

Load Factor: June 2023 v. June 2019

June 2023 June 2019

Delta Load Factor:
91.37%

Seats: 17,024
Pax: 13,992

Load Factor:
82.19%

Seats: 13,680
Pax: 12,499

Flair Load Factor:
N/A

Seats: 0 
Pax: 0 

Load Factor:
N/A

Seats: 0
Pax: 0

JetBlue Seats: 8,976
Pax: 7,038

Load Factor:
78.41%

Seats: 22,500
Pax: 20,907

Load Factor:
92.92%

Frontier Seats: 0 
Pax:    0 

Load Factor:
N/A

Seats: 0
Pax: 0



Load Factor: June 2023 v. June 2019

June 2023 June 2019

Southwest Load Factor:
65.36%

Seats: 511,724
Pax:    356,781

Load Factor:
69.72%

Seats: 496,688
Pax: 324,637

Spirit Load Factor:
74.43%

Seats: 9,570
Pax:    3,681

Load Factor:
38.46%

Seats: 21,840
Pax: 16,256

United Seats: 21,968
Pax: 19,331

Load Factor:
88.00%

Seats: 38,782
Pax:   30,784

Load Factor:
79.38%
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Revenue Passengers
All Airlines

June 2023: - 1.21% MOM; Budget Assumption: - 15.00%; 
Fiscal Year to Date: - 2.87%; Budget Assumption: - 15.00%
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Revenue Passengers
Alaska Airlines
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Revenue Passengers
American Airlines
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Revenue Passengers
Avelo Airlines

Note: Avelo started operations April 28, 2021
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Revenue Passengers
Delta Air Lines

- 11% 
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Revenue Passengers
JetBlue Airways
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Revenue Passengers
Southwest Airlines
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Revenue Passengers
Spirit Airlines

Note: Spirit Airlines began service in June 2019

- 9% 



19,228

19,090
23,308

24,744

26,642

30,784 30,697

37,078

30,684

38,129

33,093

27,728
27,714

25,286

2,044 1,936 2,449

3,388 3,790

3,832 3,775 4,032

11,890

12,081

14,518

12,096

9,050
11,243

11,583

10,337

12,546

14,644

18,148

20,534

25,437

28,342 31,763

23,567
19,611

17,298

16,405

19,278 17,827

19,331

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

Ja
n

Fe
b

M
ar

A
pr

M
ay Ju
n

Ju
l

A
ug Se

p

O
ct

N
ov D
ec

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

- 37% 

Revenue Passengers
United Airlines



AIR CARRIER OPERATIONS
ALL AIRLINES

BREAKDOWN - MONTHLY TOTALS

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
2023 4,965 4,572 5,249 5,220 5,489 5,285
2022 4,989 4,793 5,288 5,487 5,867 5,833 5,798 5,921 5,679 5,697 5,351 4,678
2021 1,773 1,501 2,273 2,189 2,704 3,569 4,194 4,297 4,745 5,199 5,112 5,045
2020 5,231 5,319 4,472 1,695 1,498 2,079 2,683 2,593 2,159 2,154 2,091 2,070
2019 4,996 4,315 5,015 5,104 5,270 5,652 6,184 6,026 5,701 6,059 5,298 5,438
2018 4,646 4,163 4,673 4,665 4,820 4,639 4,843 4,904 4,632 4,994 4,886 4,963
2007 5,777 5,203 5,834 5,857 6,237 6,023 6,318 6,324 5,974 6,326 6,001 6,075
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